3D Printing of Aramid Nanofiber Composites by
Stereolithography
Sachini D. Perera, Alejandra Durand-Silva, Ashele K. Remy, Shashini D. Diwakara, Ronald A.
Smaldone*
Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry, University of Texas at Dallas, 800 West Campbell
Road, Richardson, Texas 75080, United States
KEYWORDS 3D printing, Additive manufacturing, Vat photopolymerization, Nano composites,
Aramid nanofibers

1. Table for formulations and degree of swelling of ANF nanocomposites …………………………….…..2
2. FT-IR peak shift and shape stability evaluation of ANF nanocomposites ……………………………….3
3. Thermogravimetric analysis, degree of swelling and SEM images of ANF nanocomposites ……………4
2
1. Formulation, degree of swelling and IR peak shift for ANF nanocomposites
Table 1: Formulations of ANF resins
Formulation ANF
wt. % ANF (g) HEA
(g)
PEGDA(
g)
Genomer
(g)
ANF0 0 0 19.31 0.69 0.50
ANF0.12 0.12 1.30 19.31 0.69 0.50
ANF0.25 0.25 2.90 19.31 0.69 0.50
ANF0.40 0.40 5.10 19.31 0.69 0.50
ANF0.60 0.60 8.70 19.31 0.69 0.50
ANF0.80 0.80 13.60 19.31 0.69 0.50
Table 2: The degree of swelling of ANF nanocomposites
Formulation Degree of swelling (%)
ANF0 159.9 (± 5.8)
ANF0.12 142.4 (± 3.8)